
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – July to September 2013

Table 2-9
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Saskatchewan

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2013
October to December 1,114,170 .. .. .. .. .. ..
July to September 1,108,303 1,720 637 3,510 4,147 5,867 0.53
April to June 1,101,408 1,550 1,207 4,138 5,345 6,895 0.63
January to March 1,097,447 1,172 -339 3,128 2,789 3,961 0.36

2012
October to December 1,094,373 1,074 -339 2,339 2,000 3,074 0.28
July to September 1,087,546 1,632 1,286 3,909 5,195 6,827 0.63
April to June 1,080,777 1,476 1,171 4,122 5,293 6,769 0.63
January to March 1,076,191 1,100 65 3,421 3,486 4,586 0.43

2011
October to December 1,071,998 1,002 82 3,109 3,191 4,193 0.39
July to September 1,066,349 1,546 560 3,543 4,103 5,649 0.53

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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